through PFMS for the implementation of Regular Activities and Special Camping Activities and the Unit Level 

NSS (ZBSA) Account is Jointly operated by the college Principal and the NSS Programme Officer. There is an unspent 

balance of Rs. Nil at the beginning of the financial year. 

Thus, out of the received amount Rs.24000-, an amount of Rs.24000/-(Twenty Four Thousand 

Ruppees) has been utilized for the purpose of NSS Regular Activities and Special Camping Activities 

properly , all the activities bills were settled through PFMS only in accordance with the guidelines of 

the utilization of NSS Grants and leaving the unspent balance of Rs Nil /- (Zero Rupees) for NSS